

Official Resolution

of Councilor Andrea J. Campbell

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Gratitude to:

Raymond Nenbard

In Recognition of:

Your service delivering food and other necessities to people in need in the Dorchester community throughout the predicament of coronavirus

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the

Clerk	of the City of Proston. Mulling
SUPPORTATION DREED	By: President of the)City Council
	Attest: <u>Maineon</u> <u>Feenen</u> Clerk of the City of Boston
CONDICK AD.	Offered by: Andrea J Campbell
ECG 1365	Date: 8/18/21